	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
	ENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Scott J. Norton	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,	
Thomas L. Vaden	20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	
James Callister	Houston, 1X 77070	
01 -	18-2007	
	362623	
103	1002023 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•	
■ Assignment	nge of Name Security Agreement Jo	
☐ Other		
	1	
Execution Date(s):01/02/2007, 01/01/2007 & 12/07/2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, execution date of the application is: $\frac{rr}{co}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Filed: October 31, 2006	
Confirmation No.: Not yet known B. Pat	rent No.(s):	
•	``	
Additional numbers attached? NO	G. Tatal number of applications and natanta invalved	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
•	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
Statement and signature.		
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Amold M. do Guzman	January 9, 2007	
Arnold M. de Guzman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ersheet, attachments, and documents:05	
Total number of pages including cove	571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Total number of pages including cove	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: tor of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145 Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0069 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
DYNAMIC HARDWARE MULTITHREAL	DING AND PARTITION	D HARDWARE MULTITHREA	DING		
Filing Date: October 31, 2006	Δnr	dication No. 11/591 1110)		
	ibstitutes for said applicantries foreign thereto wins of said Letters Patent C to file applications in	ation for said Letters Patent, an nich may be granted thereon o my/our name for Letters Patent	d any and all Letters r therefore; and any in any country, to be		
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successor terms for which said Letters Patent resp	pectively may be grante	d, reissued or extended, as full	y and entirely as the		
same would have been held and enjoyed					
we have not executed and will not executed that I/we will, each time a request is manecessary or desirable to perfect the time at the patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigned HPDC, or to its nominee, all known fact Letters Patent, to testify in any legal procontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreing do everything possible to aid HPDC, it enforce, for its or their own benefit, procountries provided the expenses which paid by HPDC;	ute any agreement in co de, and without undue de the to said invention(s) of prs, nominees or legal its respecting said inven- ceedings, to sign all law gn applications, to make ts successors, assigns, oper patent protection for may be incurred by me	elay, execute and deliver all sur or improvement(s), said applica- representatives, and I/we agre- tion(s) or improvement(s), said ful papers, to execute all disclaid e all rightful oaths and declaration nominees and legal represent or said invention(s) or improvement	covenant and agree ch papers as may be tion and said Letters to communicate to application and said mers and divisionals, ons, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all and assistance are		
and any official of any country or cou	intries foreign to the U	nited States whose duty it is	to issue patents on		
applications as aforesaid, to issue to H	IPDC, as assignee of the	ne entire right, title and interest	t, any and all Letters		
Patent for said invention(s) or improver be issued and granted on or as a result	nent(s), including any al of the application afores	aid in accordance with the term	is of this assignment.		
I/we further authorize and dire	ect the attorneys of reco	rd to insert the serial number a	and filing date of said		
application now identified by the attorned	ey docket number and t	itle set forth above as soon as	the same shall have		
been made known to them by the United	d States Patent and Trac	lemark Office.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	フ		
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	<i></i>	Date Assignment Signed			
Inventor's Signature (Sear)					
Scott J. Norton		10/30/2006 Date Application Signed			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed			
	•				
State of)) ss.:				
O-combo of) ss				
County of	personally appeared	Scott J. Norton	who is personall		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of si	atisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument o		
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.					
		Notary Public My Commission Expire	s:		

Page 1 of 2

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200507198-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Then 6 Ila		1/1/07	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Thomas L. Vaden		10/30/2006	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a		Thomas L. Vaden who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
James Callister		10/30/2006	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	James Callister who is personally	
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a		the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)) ss.:		
County of)	who is personal	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
known or proved to me on the lassignment to be his/her free act	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0071 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______200507198-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal) Thomas L Vaden Inventor's Typed Name State of) ss.: County of Before me this 1/2 day of				
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Date Application Signed	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
State of	Thomas L. Vaden		10/30/2006	
Sas.: Sector me this day of	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Before me thisday of, personally appeared Thomas L. Vaden who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Express	State of)		
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	County of)		
Inventor's Typed Name My Commission Express	known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be t		who is personally regoing instrument of
Date Assignment Signed Date Assignment Signed Date Assignment Signed Date Application Si			•	
James Callister Inventor's Typed Name State of Colorad co) County of Larimer) Before me this 1 day of Occember, personally appeared who is personally assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed State of Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Who is personally appeared by the foregoing instrument of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person of	James Car	Dist		
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of Colorad co	Inventors Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	Mannan Ma
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of Colorad co	James Callister		10/30/2006	WILLYEW L. BR
Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Note of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assignment of the person and assignment of the person and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assi	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	NOTARY
Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Note of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assignment of the person and assignment of the person and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assi	State of Colorad o)		
Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Note of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assignment of the person and assignment of the person and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assi	County of Larimer) ss.:)	·	PUBLIC
Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Note of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assignment of the person and assignment of the person and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of the person and assi	Before me this 7 day of Decem	locy, personally appeared	James Callister	who is personally
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) who is personal	known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	is of satisfactory evidence to be t d deed.	Notary Public	Duel
State of)) ss.: County of who is personal	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
County of) ss.: Who is personal who is personal to the control of the control o	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
who is personal	State of)) ss.:		
Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally appeared w	County of)		who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fo	pregoing instrument of
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	assignment to be marior need dot an			
Page 2 of 2 Rev 10/06(Assignment)	Rev 10/06(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 01/16/2007